93-7706 RIGHT NUMBER:

NAME AND ADDRESS: MICHAEL STEFFEN

1504 S MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE

TACOMA WA 98465

SOURCE: GROUND WATER TRIBUTARY:

QUANTITY: 0.040 CFS

The quantity of water under this right shall not exceed 13,000 gallons per day.

PRIORITY DATE: 12/31/2020

POINT OF DIVERSION: T45N R04W S20 SESE Within BENEWAH County

PURPOSE AND

PERIOD OF USE: PURPOSE OF USE PERIOD OF USE QUANTITY

> DOMESTIC 01/01 12/31 0.040 CFS

Domestic use is for an RV and a shop.

PLACE OF USE:

DOMESTIC in BENEWAH County T45N R04W S20 SESE

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFINITION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

The quantity of water decreed for this water right is not a determination of

historical beneficial use.

This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified decree. Idaho Code § 42-1412(6).

EXPLANATORY MATERIAL: BASIS OF CLAIM - Beneficial Use

Parcel No. RP45N04W205236.

RIGHT NUMBER: 95-16931

NAME AND ADDRESS: ANGELA MOROZZO

PO BOX 788

POST FALLS ID 83877

TODD BRINKMEYER PO BOX 788 POST FALLS ID 83877

SOURCE: GROUND WATER TRIBUTARY:

QUANTITY: 0.030 CFS

3.00 AFY

PRIORITY DATE: 11/26/2014

POINT OF DIVERSION: T50N R04W S8 NWNE Lot 3 Within KOOTENAI County

PURPOSE AND

PERIOD OF USE: PURPOSE OF USE PERIOD OF USE QUANTITY

IRRIGATION 03/15 11/15 0.030 CFS 3.00 AFY

PLACE OF USE:

IRRIGATION in KOOTENAI County
T50N R04W S08 Lot 3 NWNE 1.00

1 ACRE TOTAL

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFINITION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified decree. Idaho Code \$42-1412(6).

This right authorizes the diversion of ground water within the Rathdrum Prairie Ground Water Management Area (RPGWMA). Use of water under this right shall be subject to the provisions of the management plan approved by the director for the RPGWMA.

EXPLANATORY MATERIAL: BASIS OF CLAIM - License

When notified by the Department, the right holder shall install and maintain a measuring device of a type acceptable to the Department as part of the diverting works.

Parcel No. 082690010020.

This right when combined with all other rights shall provide no more than 0.03 cfs per acre nor more than 3.0 afa per acre at the field headgate for irrigation of the place of use.

Property is also known as Lot 2, Block 1, Timber River subdivision.

RIGHT NUMBER: 95-18478

NAME AND ADDRESS: BRANDON GARDOM

PO BOX 986

SPIRIT LAKE ID 83869

LISA GARDOM PO BOX 986

SPIRIT LAKE ID 83869

SOURCE: GROUND WATER TRIBUTARY:

QUANTITY: 0.040 CFS

The quantity of water under this right shall not exceed 13,000 gallons per day.

PRIORITY DATE: 03/12/2021

POINT OF DIVERSION: T53N R04W S9 SWSW Within KOOTENAI County

PURPOSE AND

PERIOD OF USE: PURPOSE OF USE PERIOD OF USE QUANTITY

DOMESTIC 01/01 12/31 0.040 CFS

Domestic use is for 1 home.

PLACE OF USE:

DOMESTIC in KOOTENAI County
T53N R04W S09 SWSW

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFINITION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified decree. Idaho Code \$ 42-1412(6).

The quantity of water decreed for this water right is not a determination of historical beneficial use.

EXPLANATORY MATERIAL: BASIS OF CLAIM - Beneficial Use

Parcel No. 074200000010.

Property is also known as Lot 1, Spirit Lake East subdivision.

RIGHT NUMBER: 95-18544

NAME AND ADDRESS: DANIEL K B HACKNEY

BETHEL AK 99559

DAWN L HACKNEY
PO BOX 3288

BETHEL AK 99559

PO BOX 3288

SOURCE: GROUND WATER TRIBUTARY:

QUANTITY: 0.030 CFS

The quantity of water under this right shall not exceed 13,000 gallons per day.

PRIORITY DATE: 10/05/2023

POINT OF DIVERSION: T54N R06W S25 SESE Within BONNER County

PURPOSE AND

PERIOD OF USE: PURPOSE OF USE PERIOD OF USE QUANTITY

DOMESTIC 01/01 12/31 0.030 CFS

Domestic use is for 1 home.

PLACE OF USE:

DOMESTIC in BONNER County

T54N R06W S25 NESE T54N R06W S25 SESE

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFINITION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified decree. Idaho Code \$42-1412(6).

The quantity of water decreed for this water right is not a determination of

historical beneficial use.

EXPLANATORY MATERIAL: BASIS OF CLAIM - Beneficial Use

Parcel No. RP54N06W257735A.

RIGHT NUMBER: 95-18555

NAME AND ADDRESS: JAMES PALUMBO

12177 N SMITH AVE RATHDRUM ID 83858

SOURCE: GROUND WATER TRIBUTARY:

QUANTITY: 0.020 CFS

The quantity of water under this right shall not exceed 13,000 gallons per day.

PRIORITY DATE: 05/12/2000

POINT OF DIVERSION: T51N R05W S8 SENE Within KOOTENAI County

This right does not grant any right-of-way or easement across the land of another.

PURPOSE AND

PERIOD OF USE: PURPOSE OF USE PERIOD OF USE QUANTITY

DOMESTIC 01/01 12/31 0.020 CFS

Domestic use is for 1 home.

PLACE OF USE:

DOMESTIC in KOOTENAI County
T51N R05W S08 SENE

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFINITION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

The quantity of water decreed for this water right is not a determination of historical beneficial use.

This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified decree. Idaho Code \$ 42-1412(6).

EXPLANATORY MATERIAL: BASIS OF CLAIM - Beneficial Use

Property is also known as Lot 2 & 3, Block 1, Out Door Life subdivision.

Point of Diversion Parcel No. 057030010030. Place of Use Parcel Nos. 057030010030

& 057030010020.

Domestic use includes primary residence and a shop.

RIGHT NUMBER: 95-18560

NAME AND ADDRESS: SAMUEL LOVELY

PO BOX 690

SPIRIT LAKE ID 83869

SOURCE: GROUND WATER TRIBUTARY:

QUANTITY: 0.040 CFS

The quantity of water under this right shall not exceed 13,000 gallons per day.

PRIORITY DATE: 02/01/2022

POINT OF DIVERSION: T54N R04W S30 NENE Within BONNER County

PURPOSE AND

PERIOD OF USE: PURPOSE OF USE PERIOD OF USE QUANTITY

> DOMESTIC 01/01 12/31 0.040 CFS

Domestic use is for 1 home.

PLACE OF USE:

DOMESTIC in BONNER County T54N R04W S30 NENE

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFINITION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

The quantity of water decreed for this water right is not a determination of

historical beneficial use.

This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified decree. Idaho Code \$ 42-1412(6).

EXPLANATORY MATERIAL: BASIS OF CLAIM - Beneficial Use

Parcel No. RP54N04W300101A.

RIGHT NUMBER: 95-18575

NAME AND ADDRESS: ANGELA BROGNA

642 W CONKLING RD WORLEY ID 83876

WILLIAM BROGNA 642 W CONKLING RD WORLEY ID 83876

SOURCE: GROUND WATER TRIBUTARY:

QUANTITY: 0.040 CFS

The quantity of water under this right shall not exceed 13,000 gallons per day.

PRIORITY DATE: 08/31/2022

POINT OF DIVERSION: T47N R04W S25 SWSE Within KOOTENAI County

PURPOSE AND

PERIOD OF USE: PURPOSE OF USE PERIOD OF USE QUANTITY

DOMESTIC 01/01 12/31 0.040 CFS

Domestic use is for 1 home.

PLACE OF USE:

DOMESTIC in KOOTENAI County
T47N R04W S25 SWSE

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFINITION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

The quantity of water decreed for this water right is not a determination of historical beneficial use.

This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified decree. Idaho Code \$ 42-1412(6).

EXPLANATORY MATERIAL: BASIS OF CLAIM - Beneficial Use

Property is also known as Lot 12, Block 1, Frontier Ranches at Shoeffler Butte

subdivision.

Parcel No. 0J3410010120.

RIGHT NUMBER: 95-18579

NAME AND ADDRESS: STEPHENS TRUST

PO BOX 1463

SPIRIT LAKE ID 83869

SOURCE: GROUND WATER TRIBUTARY:

OUANTITY: 0.040 CFS

The quantity of water under this right shall not exceed 13,000 gallons per day.

PRIORITY DATE: 12/31/2017

POINT OF DIVERSION: T54N R04W S19 NENE Within BONNER County

PURPOSE AND

PERIOD OF USE: PURPOSE OF USE PERIOD OF USE QUANTITY

> DOMESTIC 01/01 12/31 0.040 CFS

Domestic use is for 1 home.

PLACE OF USE:

DOMESTIC in BONNER County T54N R04W S19 NENE

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFINITION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified decree. Idaho Code \$ 42-1412(6).

The quantity of water decreed for this water right is not a determination of

historical beneficial use.

EXPLANATORY MATERIAL: BASIS OF CLAIM - Beneficial Use

Property is also known as Lot 3, Block 1, Spirit in the Woods subdivision.

Parcel No. RP012410010030A.

RIGHT NUMBER: 95-18582

NAME AND ADDRESS: SANDY AND NANCY SERIGHT FAMILY TRUST

11880 W BOSTON CT POST FALLS ID 83854

SOURCE: GROUND WATER TRIBUTARY:

QUANTITY: 0.030 CFS

The quantity of water under this right shall not exceed 13,000 gallons per day.

PRIORITY DATE: 06/23/2021

POINT OF DIVERSION: T50N R05W S15 SWNE Within KOOTENAI County

PURPOSE AND

PERIOD OF USE: PURPOSE OF USE PERIOD OF USE QUANTITY

DOMESTIC 01/01 12/31 0.030 CFS

Domestic use is for 1 home.

PLACE OF USE:

DOMESTIC in KOOTENAI County
T50N R05W S15 SWNE

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFINITION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

The quantity of water decreed for this water right is not a determination of

historical beneficial use.

This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the

entry of a final unified decree. Idaho Code § 42-1412(6).

 ${\tt EXPLANATORY\ MATERIAL:} \qquad {\tt BASIS\ OF\ CLAIM\ -\ Beneficial\ Use}$ 

Property is also known as Lot 2, Block 1, Wellington Heights Estates subdivision.

Parcel No. 0L5100010020.

RIGHT NUMBER: 95-18584

NAME AND ADDRESS: MICHAEL STEVENS

2212 QUEEN ANNE AVE N

#303

SEATTLE WA 98109

TRACEY STEVENS

2212 QUEEN ANNE AVE N

#303

SEATTLE WA 98109

SOURCE: HAYDEN LAKE TRIBUTARY: SINKS

QUANTITY: 0.040 CFS

The quantity of water under this right shall not exceed 13,000 gallons per day.

PRIORITY DATE: 04/11/1969

POINT OF DIVERSION: T51N R03W S9 NESE Within KOOTENAI County

PURPOSE AND

PERIOD OF USE: PURPOSE OF USE PERIOD OF USE QUANTITY

DOMESTIC 01/01 12/31 0.040 CFS

Domestic use is for 1 home.

PLACE OF USE:

DOMESTIC in KOOTENAI County
T51N R03W S09 Lot 3 NESE

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFINITION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

The quantity of water decreed for this water right is not a determination of historical beneficial use.

This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified decree. Idaho Code \$ 42-1412(6).

EXPLANATORY MATERIAL: BASIS OF CLAIM - Beneficial Use

Property is also known as Lot 15, S 5 FT-Lt 16, Rainbows End Addition subdivision.

Parcel No. 06540000015B.

RIGHT NUMBER: 95-18586

NAME AND ADDRESS: ROBERT L CONLEY

> 13031 S CARLIN BAY RD HARRISON ID 83833

SOURCE: GROUND WATER TRIBUTARY:

OUANTITY: 0.010 CFS

The quantity of water under this right shall not exceed 13,000 gallons per day.

PRIORITY DATE: 09/14/1982

POINT OF DIVERSION: T49N R03W S30 SENE Within KOOTENAI County

PURPOSE AND

PERIOD OF USE: PURPOSE OF USE PERIOD OF USE QUANTITY

> DOMESTIC 01/01 12/31 0.010 CFS

Domestic use is for 1 home.

PLACE OF USE:

DOMESTIC in KOOTENAI County T49N R03W S30 SENE

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFINITION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the

entry of a final unified decree. Idaho Code § 42-1412(6).

The quantity of water decreed for this water right is not a determination of

historical beneficial use.

EXPLANATORY MATERIAL: BASIS OF CLAIM - Beneficial Use

Parcel No. 0L6750010020.

Property is also known as Lot 2, Block 1, Blue Moon Estates subdivision.

RIGHT NUMBER: 95-18596

NAME AND ADDRESS: PEGGY MASON

PO BOX 1470 BELGRADE MT 59714

SOURCE: GROUND WATER TRIBUTARY:

OUANTITY: 0.040 CFS

The quantity of water under this right shall not exceed 13,000 gallons per day.

PRIORITY DATE: 08/01/2023

POINT OF DIVERSION: T48N R03W S6 SWSW Lot 7 Within KOOTENAI County

PURPOSE AND

PURPOSE OF USE PERIOD OF USE: PERIOD OF USE QUANTITY

> DOMESTIC 01/01 12/31 0.040 CFS

Domestic use is for 1 home.

PLACE OF USE:

DOMESTIC in KOOTENAI County T48N R03W S06 Lot 7 SWSW

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFINITION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified decree. Idaho Code \$ 42-1412(6).

The quantity of water decreed for this water right is not a determination of

historical beneficial use.

EXPLANATORY MATERIAL: BASIS OF CLAIM - Beneficial Use

Property is also known as Lot 1, East Ridge Estates 1st Addition subdivision.

Parcel No. 0L5540000010.

RIGHT NUMBER: 95-18600

NAME AND ADDRESS: NEIL L AND ELEANOR D NEMEC FAMILY TRUST

206 N LAKEVIEW DR COEUR D ALENE ID 83814

SOURCE: FERNAN LAKE TRIBUTARY: FERNAN CREEK

QUANTITY: 0.040 CFS

The quantity of water under this right shall not exceed 13,000 gallons per day.

PRIORITY DATE: 12/31/1955

POINT OF DIVERSION: T50N R03W S18 SESE Lot 1 Within KOOTENAI County

PURPOSE AND

PERIOD OF USE: PURPOSE OF USE PERIOD OF USE QUANTITY

DOMESTIC 01/01 12/31 0.040 CFS

Domestic use is for 1 home.

PLACE OF USE:

DOMESTIC in KOOTENAI County
T50N R03W S18 Lot 1 SESE

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFINITION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

The quantity of water decreed for this water right is not a determination of

historical beneficial use.

This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the

entry of a final unified decree. Idaho Code § 42-1412(6).

EXPLANATORY MATERIAL: BASIS OF CLAIM - Beneficial Use

Parcel No. F80000010040.

Property is also known as Lot 4, Block 1, Theis Subdivision Block 1.

RIGHT NUMBER: 95-18619

NAME AND ADDRESS: WOOD FAMILY TRUST

C/O NORMAN & STEPHANIE WOOD 6413 W RIVERVIEW DR COEUR D ALENE ID 83814

SOURCE: GROUND WATER TRIBUTARY:

QUANTITY: 0.040 CFS

The quantity of water under this right shall not exceed 13,000 gallons per day.

PRIORITY DATE: 06/01/1985

POINT OF DIVERSION: T50N R04W S8 NWSE Within KOOTENAI County

PURPOSE AND

PERIOD OF USE: PURPOSE OF USE PERIOD OF USE QUANTITY

DOMESTIC 01/01 12/31 0.040 CFS

Domestic use is for 1 home.

PLACE OF USE:

DOMESTIC in KOOTENAI County

T50N R04W S08 Lot 6 SWNE T50N R04W S08 Lot 5 SENE T50N R04W S08 Lot 5 NWSE

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFINITION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified decree. Idaho Code \$42-1412(6).

The quantity of water decreed for this water right is not a determination of historical beneficial use.

EXPLANATORY MATERIAL: BASIS OF CLAIM - Beneficial Use

Parcel No. 50N04W087350.

RIGHT NUMBER: 95-18638

NAME AND ADDRESS: SHANNA PATNODE TRUST

> PO BOX 18969 SPOKANE WA 99228

SOURCE: GROUND WATER TRIBUTARY:

0.040 CFS QUANTITY:

The quantity of water under this right shall not exceed 13,000 gallons per day.

04/10/2024 PRIORITY DATE:

POINT OF DIVERSION: T49N R04W S4 SWSE Within KOOTENAI County

PURPOSE AND

PURPOSE OF USE PERIOD OF USE: PERIOD OF USE QUANTITY

> DOMESTIC 01/01 12/31 0.040 CFS

Domestic use is for 1 home.

PLACE OF USE:

DOMESTIC in KOOTENAI County T49N R04W S04 SWSE

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFINITION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

The quantity of water decreed for this water right is not a determination of

historical beneficial use.

This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified decree. Idaho Code \$42-1412(6).

EXPLANATORY MATERIAL: BASIS OF CLAIM - Beneficial Use

Parcel No. 053350010010.

Property is also known as Lot 1, Block 1, Mica Pines Estates subdivision.